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Sr.
No" Category

Existing Tariff as per T.O. for
FY 2020-21 continued from

01.0 4.2021 to 31.0 5.2021

New Tariffw.e.f.
01,0 6.2021 to 3 1.03.2022

*Fixed
Charges per

Month

**Energy
Charges

*Fixed
Charges per

Month

**Energy
Charges

I I| III IV v VI

A PERMANENT SUPPLY

Domestic
Supply

Upto 2 kW
0- I00 kwh

35/kW
4.49kwh

35/kW
3.49tkwh

101 - 300 kwh 6.34lkwh 5.84/kwh
Above 300 kWh 7.3o,&Wh 7.30/kwh

Above 2 kW &upto
7kw

0- 100 kwh
6o/kw

4.49k\\11
6otkw

J. t4tKWn
l0l - 300 kwh 6.34lkwh 5.84/kwh
Above 300 kWh 7.30,4(Wh 7.30/kwh

Above 7 kW &upto
50 kw

0- 100 kwh
75lkw

4.49kwh
95/kW

4.64kwh
101 - 300 kwh 6.34tkwh 6.50/kwh
Above 300 kWh 7.3o/kwh 7.50ikwh

Above 50 kWkVA
&uoto 100 kVA All Units 100/kvA 6.33/kVAh lls/kvA 6.43lkvAh

Above 100 kVA Ail UNIIS ll0/kvA 6.53tkvAh 125lkVA 6.63/kVAh

Sri Harmandir Sahib
& Sri Durgiana
Mandir

First 2000 kwh

NA

Free

NA

Free

Above 2000 kWh 6.lrlkwh 6.1l/kwh

2. Non-
Residential

Supply

Upto 7 kW
0- 100 kwh

45lkw
6.9l1k$ih

45lkw
6.91/kwh

101 - 500 kwh 7.t7lkv'th 7 "17/kwh
Above 500 kWh 7.zglkV'th 7.29kwh

Above 7 kW &upto
20 kw

Uo to 100 kWh

7O,kw
6.91/kwh

7olkw
6.91/kwh

101 - 500 kwh 7.17,4(Wh 7.l7kwh
Above 500 kWh 7.29/kwh 7.29tkv'th

Above 20 kW kVA
&upto 100 kVA All Units 100/kvA 6.3s/kvAh t00/kvA 6.35/kVAh

Above 100 kVA A11 Units 110/kvA 6.5s/kvAh u0/kvA 6.5s/kvAh



Sr.
No.

Category

Existing Tariff as Per T.O. for
FY 2b=20-21 continued from

01,04.2021 to 3 1.05.2021

New Tariffw.e.f.
01.06.2021 to 31.03,2022

*Fixed
Charges per

Month

**Energy
Charges

*Fixed
Charges per

Month

**Energy
Charges

I n ilI IV v vt
Electric Vehicle
Charsing Stations

All Units NA 6.0o/kvAh NA 6.00/kvAh

3 Industrial Power Supply
Small Power uDto 20 kvA All Units 80/kvA 5.37lkvAh 8O/kvA 5.37lkvAh

b. Medium Supply
Above 20 kVA
&upto 100 kVA All Units 120/kvA 5.80/kvAh 120/kvA 5.8o/kvAh

c Lerse Suoolv

General
Industry

Above 100 kVA
&uoto 1000 kVA All Units 165/kVA 5.98/kVAh 185lkVA 6.05/kvAh

Above 1000kVA
&uoto 2500 kVA All Units 225kvA 6.08/kvAh 245/kVA 6.l5kVAh

Above 2500 kVA All Units 260/kvA 6.1g/kvAh 285/kVA 6.27tkVAh

PIU Industry

Above 100 kVA
&upto 1000 kVA All Units 170/kvA 6.02/kvAh r90/kvA 6.og/kvAh

Above 1000 kVA
&upto 2500 kVA All Units 260kvA 6.33/kVAh z',l5kyA 6.40/kvAh

Above 2500 kVA All Units 295/kVA 6.41lkvAh 315/kvA 6.49lkvAh

For use of electricity exclusively
during night hours aPPlicable for
indusirial consumers (Large
SupplyMedium Supply/Small Power)

10 PM to 06 AM
lnext dav) 50% ofFixed

Charges
specified

und-er relevant
category

4.83/kVAh 50Yo of
Fixed

Charges
specified

under
relevant
category

4.86/kVAh

06 AM to 10 AM

Normal
Energy
charges

(throughout
the year)

Normal
Energy
charges

(throughout
the year)

4 Bulk Supply
LT All Units 195/kVA 6.46lkvAh 225kVA 6.66lkvAh

HT A11 Units 27OkvA 6.05/kvAh 300/kvA 6.38/kvAh

5 Railwav Traction All Units 300/kvA 6.87/kVAh 340/kvA 6.97lkvAh

6 Public Lightin All Units 100/kw 7.43/kwh 100/kw 7.43lkWh

7.
Agricultural PumPset (AP) All Units

5.57lkWh or 5.66/kWh or

4\2/BHP/ month 4I9IBHP/ month

8.
AP High TechnologY/ High Density
Farming

All Units NA 5.57kwh NA 5.66lkwh

9.
Compost/ Solid Waste Management
Planfs and Rural Water SuPPIY
Schemes

All Units 40/kvA 5.12ikvAh 60/kvA 5.22lkvAh

10.
Charitabie Hospitals set-up under
PwD Act

All Units 40/kvA 5.12ikvAh 7O/kvA 5.40/kvAh

ll
Start upPower for Generators and
CPPs All Units NA 7.r2lkvak NA 7.3slkvAh

B ffiditionl8ofGeneral'
During Season

Small Power All Unlts 160,&VA
Same as

applicable,to
corTesponom

g General
Industry

160/kvA
Same as

applicable
to

Medium Supply All Units z40tkYA 240kvA

Large Supply

101-1000 kvA
All Units

330/kvA 370/kvA

1001-2500 kvA 450/kvA 49O/kvA q0IT9SpUlUr

ng General
Industry> 2500 kvA 520,&VA 570/kvA

L Duri ne Off Season (SP/NIS/LS) All Units Nil Nit

C
During April to July
Small Power All Units 160 / kvA

Same as

applicable to
coffespono-
ding General

Industry

r60 / kvA
Same as

applicable
to

conespond-
ding

General
Industry

Medium Supply All Units 240kvA 240tkvA

larse Suoolv All Units 33o/kvA 370/kvA

b Durins August to March
Small Power All Units 40/kvA 40/kvA

Medium Supply Ail Units 6O/kvA 60/kvA

Large Supply All Units 83/kVA 93/kVA

D
TEMPORARY SUPPLY

(All Categories)
All Units

1.25 times the charges (hrghest
slab in case ofslab rates)

soecified under the relevant
schedule for permanent suPPlY-

conesoondini to the sanctioned
ldad /coitract demand

1.25 times the charges (highest
slab in case ofslab rates)

soecifted under the relevant
schedule for permanent suPPlY

:orrespondini to the sanctioned
kiad /contract demand

*fuan= adttt (f,i fu fu FB =fu 
wd hfua fu eanrfEryr a' favur i?l u 

=ae 
87/]hr ? soz

(f{q-ds a?* nnu }/ar, frdr fu il, ffi agr i€, fr 6dre sr6vl1



*x fuEr e udfdan + fu68, D€.H7.t., #tr FvstvTTvly nB 27ffi )fr€, HTd6 *BHT
rE4-rn,6 cte6 (cto6 v4{ryje Hw 202L-22 A v)/36dda-t) dai aa=, 8, 13 48 15 bldHry Wf

Jdan

ta :-

(i) H{fu a{d 7frd, 7fvd ea, }u} } €u-fu €dal, 6ut id #, dfTimt gvtryr
1f,' .^- # 4A-4 oa 1,^- a 1 u- =t H vt=-n-?uri r )f:tjtjotrt, crsd yHrjd nW 2021-ZZ e ryldwT -2 e b/6Hrd U6t fu{6T)?/AH1W i zfd7

=
vltr7T Hr6 2021-22 e 72/e4drt.-1 t ryOnZ dfi{86 gb{ryr 2{€'6 dTdun ATdTn f,6d6
ddu6 )uLd 7fad A ryzBfzr fuaq, J aw zlfgr,7Qvv1

(ii) a8 f8f,67/ HzfrcrfrHl *fT€ zif,rs Ktdrd e ?iTd f: pownn-ENRG02/2/2021-

EI/21/186598/2021flra 25-0s-2021 efdd blwd Hr6 2021-22 { - ar Vilt) a
neHrT

(iii) t v. fs. e. dfllHT 5eiwnrtfze a,gV o, 
=€frffir UHrMF/ tffiiu,feat 6vT ffiM yulrfrfu

Hzt6,z7) ffi )1/q76 frffvM Ar)l,fu HzweT E rt inrztdtze a,gV o,gfrff.n EHrffiFl
fuiwfu 6 fddH? a-dfrtl i00 A# + fu 8s ?E wey Hz/&,zT uzrJdrv g ugr id
€,f fudTJ adff,f, 6e H,snt feW dryff,i (fu adfv+ y)/] ?xffi d-dffrF

877/6) i tzz trTz Fi neafr, t fu Jd ffi ffia, t e7 arV fr, i ie6,Er ffir

(iv) feW nT*? ET qry zf t+ e7 z i: idat i fd Eu6,v7 d=-zot+ E7 @TT 6.6.2

6,6 zr{7 He, J vtr-anv a7.?fu.u7.H7.v)76 A g?urd, ffi qr+ edt d Hr.tu,e7 e€ 6e7

fd_arr a7] affi d udzfu fu it affi Ddrc1ffz @frtH6 e ]x,evr vtt
ufT F,?, i dfr fl u6nv feW edf{t (fdffil sdff,i bB blffi adff,tr
_ _ -: ----------4 i---:- 2L2 ------=---2Hr7/6) 3 SAeT rdAT l{7r frEaTl

(v) fu fu ffi a,a fitvds Udrlt { -w l, re vwu ffii* fu t fevr€, nraalrce
ffiH€ &r €7 a6 aA a6, W e fddw a/] n{6dfr7 ffii ei d"E 6eT frfrffvr Hdt 6vl
fu i fu ]iir n/? tffi et uzrs € u7.viq.ut Ft fru. g?w ildHar B?i,= (sanctioned

demand) ? aOzrg ,)OHrd nu* € atqra ? nfi& kompute) dfur HTearr nr? tffis
HB=96 btry 7fud nd6 Hfqs fui6 qfiar 6apv21ts6 ffifH€ nt? naau EJ ET ffi-aar
+ W oeT Mw efvd W j€atrt aHd? hlffi fitHTJ uzlldrdr lary ffi na
€rE ardff,i W drdfqs * uiz r{f ffi, i d6 8s @aau ,3 ,fi.brrTT.) d t6d6
8r i6 t ea da aeaa\r

A

LL
,u*

nq

L u1")AE.u1.H1.Ds. . r+brri-sr r

qvp N



WmWry pUNtAB sTArE PoWER coRPoRATroN LrD. /l
t$--'t (Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala) t l/

l' OFFI6E Or Cirer ENGINEER /COMMER6IAL (Dy.C,E/SALES-II) K
Tet. No. OI75-22144g5, Fax: OI75- 2270320, e-mail: sesalestwo@gmail'com, r \

w.nrit",roolgJsrc!,in,cINt:u+orogpazol0scibjrers,negtstrationNumber:33813 Nw
Public Notice

All the valuable consumers of PSPCL are informed that Hon'ble Punjab State

Electricity Regulatory Commission (PSERC), in its order dated 28.05.2021 against

petition No. 45 of 2020, filed'by PSPCL, has issued Tariff Order for the Financial

Year 2021-22(which can be downloaded from PSERC website

hfips://www.pserc.gov.in/). The new tariff will be applicable from 01 .06.2021 ttpto

31.03.2022 with the previous tariff.being effective upto 3I.05-202L In this regard

Commercial Circulars no. 23 to 28 dated 01.06.2021 have already been issued and

can be downloaded from the PSPCL Website www.pspcl.in.

The tariff
0t.06.202r

determined by Hon'ble PSERC for FY 202t-22 applicable from

to 31.03.2022 is as under:

Sr.
No.

Category

Existine Tariff as Per T.O. for
Pv zt-2}-zt continued from

0L.04.2021 to 31.05.2021

New TarilTw.e.f.
0r.06.202L to 3L.03.2022

*Fixed
Charges per

Month

**Energy
Charges

*Fixed
Charges per

Month

**Energy
Charges

I II III w v VI

A PERMANENT SUPPLY

I
Domestic
Supply

Upto 2 kW
0- 100 kwh

35/kW

4.49lkwh
35lkw

3.49lkwh

tOl - 300 kwh 6.34lkwh 5.84/kwh

Above 300 kWh 7.3O/kwh 7.3o/kwh

Above 2 kW &upto
7kw

0- 100 kwh
60/kw

4.49lkwh
60/kw

3.74lkwh

101 - 300 kwh 6.34lkwh 5.84/kwh

Above 300 kWh 7.3o/kwh 7.30/kwh

AboYe 7 kW &uPto
50 kw

0- 100 kwh
75lkw

4.49lkwh
95tkw

4.64lkwh

101 - 300 kwh 6.34lkwh 6.50lkwh

Above 300 kWh 7.3O/kwh 7.50/kwh

Above 50 kWkVA
&upto 100 kVA

All Units 100/kvA 6.33/kVAh 115/kvA 6.43lkvAh

Above 100 kVA All Units ll0/kvA 6.53/kVAh 125/kvA 6.63/kVAh

Sri Harmandir Sahib
& Sri Durgiana
Mandir

First 2000 kWh

NA NA

Free

Above 2000 kWh 6.lllkwh 6.ll/kwh

2. Non-
Residential

Supply

Upto 7 kW

0- 100 kwh
45tkw

6.9ltkwh
45tkw

6.91/kwh

101 - 500 kwh 7.l7lkwh 7.17lkwh

Above 500 kWh 7.29kwh 7.29kwh

Above 7 kW &uPto
20 kw

Uo to 100 kWh
7O/kw

6.91/kwh
7o/kw

6.91/kwh

101 - 500 kwh 7.17lkwh 7.17lkwh

Above 500 kWh 7.29/kwh 't.29lkv'Ih

Above 20 kW/ kVA
&upto 100 kVA All Units 1oorkvA 6.3slkvAh t00/kvA 6.3s/kvAh

Above 100 kVA All Units 110/kvA 6.5s/kvAh ll0/kvA 6.5s/kvAh

Electric Vehicle
Charsine Stations

All Units NA 6.oo/kvAh NA 6.00/kvAh

3. I"d;.;ft Po*.. s"pptv
a, Small Power I UPto 20 kVA All Units 8olkvA 5.37lkvAh 8o/kvA 5.37lkvAh

b
I Above 20 kVA

Medium Supplv I &upto 100 kVA All Units l2OtkvA 5.80/kvAh 120,&vA 5.80/kvAh



Sr.
No. Category

Existine Tariff as ner T.O. for
FY 2b-20-21 continued from

01.0 4.2021 to 3 1.05.202 I
New Tariffw.e.f.

01.06.2021 to 31.03,2022

*Fixed
Charges per

Month

**Energy
Charges

*Fixed
Charges per

Month

**Energ5r
Charges

I II III ry v VI
c. Large Supply

General
Industry

Above 100 kVA
&upto 1000 kVA All Units t65lkvA 5.98lkvAh 18s/kvA 6.05&VAh
Above 1000 kVA
&upto 2500 kVA All Units 225kVA 6.08/kvAh 245kVA 6.15kVAh
Above 2500 kVA All Units 260tkyA 6.1g/kvAh 2E5IKVA 6.27kVAh

PIU Industry

Above I 00 kVA
&uDro 1000 kVA All Units ITOKYA 6.o2lkvAh 1golkvA 6.09/kvAh
Above 1000 kVA
&upto 2500 kvA All Units 260kyA 6.33/kVAh 275kVA 6.4O/kvAh
Above 2500 kVA All Units 295/kyA 6.4ltkvAt 315lkVA 6.49lkvAh

For. use of electricity exclusively
during night hours abpticabte foiindustrial consumeis (Large
Supply/lVledium Supply/Smatl Powe'r)

10 PM to 06 AM
(next day) 50% ofFixed

Charges
specified

under relevant
category

4.83lkvAh 50%o of
Fixed

Charges
specified

under
relevant
category

4.86/kvAh

06 AM to 10 AM

Normal
Energy
charges

(throughout
the year)

Normal
Energy
charges

(throu[hout
ure vear)

4 Bulk Supply
LT All Units 195/kVA 6.46tkvAh 225/kVA 6.66lkvAh
HT All Units 27okvA 6.0s/kvAh 300/kvA 6.38/kVAh

Railway Traction All Units 300&vA 6.87/kVAh 34olkvA 6.97kVAh
Public Lighting All Units 100lkw 7.43kwh r00/kw 7.43tkwh

7.
Agricultural Pumpset (AP) All Units 5.57lkWh or 5.66/kWh or

4I2EHP/ month 419EH l/ month

8. f|flifil t"n"ologY/ High DensitY All Units NA 5.s7kwh NA 5.66tkwh

9.
Compost/ Solid Waste Manasement
Plants and Rural Water Supfly
Schemes

All Units 4olkvA 5.l2lkvAh 6o/kvA 5.22/kVAh

t0. F*ilil?t. 
Hospitats set-up under All Units 40/kvA 5.12/kvAh 7olkvA 5.4O&VAh

II
Start upPower for Generators and
CPPs All Units NA 7.r2tkvAh NA 7.3s/kvAh

B SEASONAL INDUSTRY (as per Condiffi
a During Season

Small Power All Units 160/kvA
Same as

applicable to
conespondin

g General
Industry

160/kvA
Same as

applicable
to

correspondi
ng General
Industry

Medium Supply Ail Units 240kvA 240kvA

Large Supply
l0r-1000 kvA

All Units
330/kvA 370lkvA

1001-2500 kvA 450/kvA 49o/kvA
> 2500 kvA 520/kvA 570/kvA

b During Off Season (SP/MS/LS) All Units Nil Nil
C CE FACTORIES & CANDIES AND COLD STORACNS

During April to July
Small Power All Units 160 / kvA

Same as
applicable to
correspond-
ding G-eneral

Industry

160 / kvA
Same as

applicable
to

conespond-
ding

General
Industry

Medlum Supply All Units 240kvA 240kvA
Large Supply All Units 33olkvA 37lkyA

b During August to March
Small Power All Units 4o/kvA 4o/kvA
Medium Supply All Units 6o/kvA 6O/kvA
Large Supply All Units 83/kVA 93/kVA

D TEMPORARY SUPPLY
(All Categories) All Units

1.25 times the charges (hiehest
slab in case of si-ab riteit

specified under the relevant
schedule for permanent supply
corresponding to the sancl.ioned

load /contract demand

1.25 times the charses (hishest
slab in case of shb ratei)

specified under the relevant
schedule for permanent suoolv
:onespondin! to the sanctibirdd

load /contract demand

*Fixed Charge (unless otherwise specified in Schedule of Tarffi shatl be levied on
80% of the sanctioned load or contract demand (actual demand recorded, tf higher)
as may be applicable.

**In addition to eltergy charges; FCA, Voltage Surcharge/Rebate and ToD Tariff
shall be applicable in accordance with conAifions 8, t 3 and 15 respectively of
General Conditions of Tariff(Annexure-I of the TariffOrderfor Fy 2OZi_ZZl



Notes:
(i) The Schedules of Tariff with tariffrates and other details for various categories

of consumu6 oi oppiLvud by the Commission are as per Annexure II of Tariff

brder for Fy Zfil-ZZ. These Schedules shall be read with the updated

provisions of General Conditions of Tariff approved by the Commission as per

Annexure I of Tariff Order for FY 2021-22

(ii) Free power/subtiaUua tiriff shatt be applicable to various categories of
consumers as per Gop Memi No. powER-ENRG12 /2/2021-EV2I/186598/2021

dated 25.05.2'021 (Anneture-Vlil of the Tariff Orderfor FY 2021-22)

(iii) Cooperative Group Housing Societies/ Employers availing sinq,le point supply

under PSERC lSingle Point Supply to Co-operative Group Housing

Societies/Employers) Regulations will be levied fixed charges as applicable to

Domestic SiWly consumers,with load exceeding 100 kT/A. A rebate of 12%

(Twelve purii"il witl be admissible on electricity charges, comprising of fixed
'and 

eneig,, chaiges, in addition to any other rebate os may be applicable.

(iv) A Franchisee a[pointed by licensee for a particular area in its area of supply as

per 7'h proviso-i Section- I4 of the Electricity Act read with Regulations 6.6.2 of
^the 

Supply Code 2014, shall be eligible for rebate on electricity charges as per

the franchisee agreement between the parties read with Orders of the

Commission, tf anY.

(v) For industries ,iruru the load is of mixed nat'Lre, i.e. in addition to General

Industrial loads, Arc/ Power Intensive loads are also running, Fixed and Energy

Charges shatl be determined by computing the Maximum Demand and energ/

consimption for the bitting month on pro-rata basis in proportion to such

demands sanLtioned by thi distribution licensee and applicable tariff (Fixed

Charge and Energlt Charge) shatl be as specified against the corresponding

demind slab (witiout clubbing of Arc/Power Intensive and general load) under

the relevant s:chedule of tariff. Provided that the total charges payable by such

Mixed Industry consumer shall not be less than the charges payable, in case his

total load (General and PIU) is considered as the general load.
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